Issue

Animal Health

Health

Politics

Health

City & State
Government

Education

Entertainment

City & State

Government

Civil Rights

Program

Local News Coverage

Local News Coverage

Local News Coverage

Local News Coverage

Local News Coverage

Local News Coverage

Local News Coverage

Local News Coverage

Local News Coverage

Alpha Media Of Fort Dodge Fort Dodge, lowa

KKEZ Quarterly Issues/Programming Report for Quarter 1/2021

During this quarter, this station gave particular attention to the issues listed in the following report. These issues are not listed in order
of importance and it should be noted that the station may have also aired other programming that was responsive to the community’s
informational needs.

Name

City Council Member Talks
Possible Animal Control
Changes

Public Health Begins
Vaccination For Covid

U.S. Congressmen Against
Trump Impeachment

Local Health Dept.
Conitnues With Covid
Vaccines

City Council Dives Further
Into Broadband Talks

Fort Dodge Schools

Recognize Academic
Achievement

Leaders In BioFuel Field
Hold Summitt

Fort Dodge Airport
Commission Presents
Budget

Local Restuarant & After
School Program Partner

Date(s)
Aired

1-13-21

1-28

2-2

2-4

2-9

2-11

Time(s)

6AM-5PM

6AM- 5 PM

6Am- 5 PM

6AM- 5 PM

6AM- 5 PM

6AM - 5 PM

6AM- 5 PM

6Am- 5 PM

6AM- 5 PM

Duration

:60

:60

:60

:60

160

60

60

60

60

Description of the Segment

Fort Dodge City Councilman Jeff Halter talks about
needed changes to the current animal control structure in
Fort Dodge. He says budget cuts to other areas would
have to be made to provide upgrades.

Webster County Public Health begins covid-19
vaccination distribution to local healthcare workers.

lowa's 4th District Congressman Randy Feenstra issues
statement saying he's against impeachment of President
Trump.

Webster County Public Health continues distributing the
covid vaccine to health care workers. They also have
now started to give vaccines to Police and Fire dept.
Personnel.

Fort Dodge City Council discusses broadband utility
possibilities at their latest meeting. Council says it would
take 25 years for the city to clear the debt from the utility
project.

Fort Dodge Senior High holds ceremony to recognize
students for academic achievements in 1st semester.

North Central lowa is the nation's leader in ethanol
production. Biofuels summitt focuses on the ongoing
push for electric vehicles and why biofuels would be
better.

Fort Dodge Airport Director Rhonda Chambers unveiled
the Airport's proposed budget. She also talked about their
new partnership with United Airlines and the new signage
expected at the airport in the summer.

Applebee's of Fort Dodge partners with AFES
Organization led by local leader in black community
Charles Clayton to raise money to benefit AFES during
black history month.



Issue
Politics
Entertainment
City and State
Government

Entertainment

Health

Health

Entertainment

Politics

Entertainment

Politics

Program
Local News Coverage

Local News Coverage

Local News Coverage

Local News Coverage

Local News Coverage

Local News Coverage

Local News Coverage

Local News Coverage

Local News Coverage

Local News Coverage

Alpha Media Of Fort Dodge Fort Dodge, lowa

KKEZ Quarterly Issues/Programming Report for Quarter 1/2021

During this quarter, this station gave particular attention to the issues listed in the following report. These issues are not listed in order
of importance and it should be noted that the station may have also aired other programming that was responsive to the community’s

Name

Congressman Proposes
Amendment

Local Wrestlers Qualify For
State

Webster County Supervisor
talks exntension of mask
regulation

Fort Dodge Part Of
RAGBRAI

Local Launches Covid
Vaccine Clinic
Local Launches Covid
Vaccine Clinic

Area Wrestlers At State

lowa Man Faces New
Charge From Capitol Riots

Local Food Pantry Finishes
Renovation Project

U.S. Senator On Derecho
Relief For lowa Farmers

informational needs.

Date(s)
Aired

2-12

2-15

2-16

2-18

2-19

2-19

2-22

2-24

2-25

3-2

Time(s)
6AM- 5 PM

6AM- 5 PM

6AM- 5 PM

6AM- 5 PM

6AM- 5 PM

6AM- 5 PM

6AM - 5 PM

6AM- 5 PM

6AM- 5 PM

6AM- 5 PM

Duration

60

60

60

60

60

60

60

60

60

60

Description of the Segment

lowa's 4th District U.S. Congressman Randy Feenstra
proposes an amendment to Federal relief bill.

Over 25 listening area wrestlers qualify for the State
Tournament including 9 from Fort Dodge.

Webster County Supervisor Niki Conrad comments on
the County Board Of Health extending the mask
regulation.

Organizers of lowa's largest bicycling event RAGBRAI
announce Fort Dodge as an overnight stop as part of the
2021 event.

Webster County Public Health announces Covid vaccine
clinic for Seniors 65+ in the county and the clinic filled up
in less than 45 minutes.

Webster County Public Health announces Covid vaccine
clinic for Seniors 65+ in the county and the clinic filled up
in less than 45 minutes.

A dozen listening area wrestlers place at State. Two
finished as State Runner Ups. One won the State Title.

Doug Jensen of Des Moines now faces an additional
weapons charge stemming from his role in the U.S.
Capitol Riots.

Joni Ham-Olson Director Of Webster County's leargest
food bank talks about the finalization of their renovation
project.

U.S. Senator from lowa Chuck Grassley speaks out in
support of the proposed amendment to the newest covid
relief biil that would include financial aid for lowa farmers
affected by the Derecho of 2020.



Issue

Health

Civil Rights

Entertainment

Health

Health
City & State
Government

Entertainment

City & State
Government

Health

City & State
Government

Program

Local News Coverage

Local News Coverage

Local News Coverage

Local News Coverage

Local News Coverage
Local News Coverage

Local News Coverage

Local News Coverage

Local News Coverage

Local News Coverage

Alpha Media Of Fort Dodge Fort Dodge, lowa

KKEZ Quarterly Issues/Programming Report for Quarter 1/2021

During this quarter, this station gave particular attention to the issues listed in the following report. These issues are not listed in order
of importance and it should be noted that the station may have also aired other programming that was responsive to the community’s

Name

Public Health Having
another covid 19 vaccine
clinic

Area Civil Rights &
Community Leader speaks
on new mentorship program

Two Area Teams Advance
In State Tournament

Public Health Holding 2nd
Covid vaccine dose clinic

Governor Visits WCPH
Vaccine Clinic

Webster County Supervisor
On Clock Tower Project

Local Basketball Team
Wins State

State Senate Discussess
"Back The Blue Bills"

Local Health Director To
Speak With Governor

State Senate Eliminates
Inheritance Tax

informational needs.

Date(s)
Aired

3-2

3-3

3-4

3-4

3-10

3-10

3-10

3-16

3-23

Time(s)

6AM- 5 PM

6AM - 5 pm

6AM- 5 PM

6AM- 5 PM

6AM- 5 PM
6AM- 5 PM

6Am -5 PM

6AM - 5 PM

6AM- 5 PM

6AM-5 PM

Duration

30

30

30

30

30

30

30

30

30

30

Description of the Segment

Webster County Public Health announces their latest
covid 19 vaccine clinic it's the 4th clinic in as many
weeks.

Area civil rights leader and community activist Zac
Nuzum talks about the new mentorship program he's
launched in the community and announces his bid for
City Council

Newell-Fonda and Bishop Garrigan both had wins at
State Tournament and could meet again for the State
Title with one more win each.

Webster County Public Health is holding a clinic to
administer the 2nd dose of the covid vaccine to elderly
Webster County residents.

Governor KiM Reynolds was in Fort Dodge at the County
public health vaccine clinic. Reynlds calls it "the blue
print" for the rest of the state.

County Supervisor Niki Conrad gives update on clock
tower project at Webster County Court House.

Newell-Fonda Girls Coach Dick Jungers talks about their
State Championship. It is the 3rd straight for his program.

The State Senate has been discussing a pair of bills that
are designed to support law enforcement. One bill would
cut state funding to cities who defund police. State
Senator Jesse Green comments on the bills and is in full
support.

WCPH Director Kari Prescott has been invited by the
Governor to speak at a news conference on how Webster
County designed and has executed their vaccine clinics.

The lowa State Senate has passed a bill that would
eliminate the inheritance tax. District 24 Senator Jesse
Green backs the bill saying that "it helps aleviate
pressure on lowans during a time of grief"



Issue

City & State
Government

Finances

Finances

Finances

Health
Finances

Entertainment

Entertainment

Education

Finances

Program

Local News Coverage

Public Service
Announcement

Public Service
Announcement

Public Service
Announcement

Public Service
Announcement

Public Service
Announcement

Public Service
Announcement

Public Service
Announcement

Public Service
Announcement

Public Service
Announcement

Alpha Media Of Fort Dodge Fort Dodge, lowa

KKEZ Quarterly Issues/Programming Report for Quarter 1/2021

During this quarter, this station gave particular attention to the issues listed in the following report. These issues are not listed in order
of importance and it should be noted that the station may have also aired other programming that was responsive to the community’s
informational needs.

Name

U.S. Senator Chuck
Grassley On Gun Control

Sac County Fair Board

Lucky In Love Valentine's
dinner

Shrove Tues Dinner

Healing for Heroes Yoga
Drive Thru Pulled Pork

Dinner
Drive Thru Soup Supper

Pony Express Dance

Kindergarten Round up

Cattlemen's Banquet

Date(s)

Aired Time(s)

3-24 6AM-5PM

112 -1117

115 -2/5

1/26 - 2/16

1/29 - 2124

2/5 - 2/27

2/9-2/13

2/12 -2/20

2/12- 2/25

2/22 - 2127

Live read, many

Live read, many

live read, many

live read, many
live read, many

live read, many

live read, many

Live read, many

Live read, many

Duration

30

:30

:30

:30

:30

15

15

:30

:30

:30

Description of the Segment

U.S. Senator from lowa Chuck Grassley attended a
Senate Judicary Committee Hearing On Gun Control.
Grassley suports the 2nd Amendment, but does say their
maybe some common sense steps that could be taken to
prevent gun violence

The Sac County Fair Board will have a take out pork loin
dinner with proceeds going toward a new show ring
building and a new livestock building.

The Rockwell City Rotary Club Lucky In Love
Valentine's Dinner. It's a fundraiser for the Rotary
Club. Food will be delivered on Valentine's Day

St. Mark's Church will have a drive thru pancake dinner
for the public. It's $7 for adults and free for kids under
10. Proceeds go to the church.

Healing for Heroes Yoga is a program for EMS and
Frontline workers to take free yoga classes to help with
stress. From the United All Stars Cheer

The Vincent Fire and Rescue will have a drive thru pulled
pork dinner, February 27th.

There will be a free drive thru soup supper this Saturday
at the Cambridge United Methodist Church.

The Dayton Wranglers Pony Express Dance will take
place on February 20th. All proceeds will go toward
Camp Sunnyside for the disabled.

Community Christian School will have Kindergarten
Round up for the upcoming school year. They are also
registering for 3 and 4 year old preschoolers

The Pocahontas County Cattlemen's Assoc 2021
Banquet is Saturday, February 27th. There will be a
Ribeye steak dinner for drive thru or dine in. $20 per
meal. There will be an auction after the meal.



Issue

Finances

Finances

Finances

Finances

Finances

Finances

finances

Education

Program

Public Service
Announcement

Public Service
Announcement

Public Service
Announcement

Public Service
Announcement

Public Service
Announcement

Public Service
Announcement

Public Service
Announcement

Public Service
Announcement

Alpha Media Of Fort Dodge Fort Dodge, lowa

KKEZ Quarterly Issues/Programming Report for Quarter 1/2021

During this quarter, this station gave particular attention to the issues listed in the following report. These issues are not listed in order
of importance and it should be noted that the station may have also aired other programming that was responsive to the community’s
informational needs.

Name

Hamilton County Fair
Fundraiser

RC Fire Station Pork
Tenderloin meal

St. Joseph Fish Fry
(Lohrville)

St. Joseph Fish Fry
(Manson)
Roast Beef Dinner

Soup Supper

Bi-Annual Steak Fry

DD Awareness Month

Date(s)

Aired Time(s)

2/23 - 3/13

2/23 - 314

3/5 - 3/19

3/11 - 3/26

3/11 - 4/11

3/10 - 3/23

3/22 - 4/16

3/24-3/31

live read, many

live read, many

live read, many

live read, many

Live read, many

live read, many

live read, many

live read, many

Duration

15

:30

15

:30

:30

:30

:30

:30

Description of the Segment

Hamilton Co Fair Fundraiser, March 13th. There will be
social hou, silent auction, meal, live auction, and live
music. Tickets are $25 per person or $125 for a table of
6. Money will go towards putting on the fair.

There will be a pork tenderloin sandwich drive thru or
delivery dinner at the Rockwell City Fire Station. It's $10
per meal. Proceeds go to the fire station.

There will be a drive thru fish fry dinner at St. Joseph
Catholic Church in Lohrville March 19th. Cost is ten
dollars. Everyone is welcome to attend!

There will be a drive thru fish fry dinner at St. Joseph
Catholic Church in Manson March 12th and 26th. Cost is
ten dollars. Everyone is welcome to attend!

Dayton Lions Club will have a drive thru Roast Beef
Dinner Sunday, April 11th from 11 until 1. Proceeds will
go toward servies and projects the Lions support.
American Legion in Farnhamville will have a soup
supper, Tuesday, March 23rd from 5:30 until 7. All
proceeds will go to their general fund.

The Moose Lodge will host their bi-annual spring steak
fry on Friday, April 16th. Meals can be picked up, carried
out, or dine in. It's $15 per plate.

People with developmental disabilities are not all the
same! Developmental disabilities encompass an
umbrella of disabilities like autism spectrum
disorders, epilepsy, cerebral palsy, developmental
delay, fetal alcohol syndrome, and more. March is
DD Awareness Month. Celebrate diversity! This
message is brought to you by your friends at the
LifeWorks Charitable Foundation and Alpha Media.



Alpha Media Of Fort Dodge Fort Dodge, lowa

KKEZ Quarterly Issues/Programming Report for Quarter 1/2021

During this quarter, this station gave particular attention to the issues listed in the following report. These issues are not listed in order
of importance and it should be noted that the station may have also aired other programming that was responsive to the community’s
informational needs.

Date(s)
Issue Program Name Aired Time(s) Duration Description of the Segment
There will be an all day event for people and dogs called
Fun with Fido. It will be put on by Alimost Home and The
Public Service Fort Dodge Kennel Club. There will be different events
Education Announcement Fun with Fido event 4/1 - 4/8 live read, many :30 for people to participate in.
The Fort Dodge Moose Lodge will have a dart
tournament that benefits Aimost Home. Entry fee is Ten
Public Service Dart Tournament dollars plus an item for Aimost Home. There will also be
finances Announcement Fundraiser 3/24 - 4/10 live read, many :30 a bake sale and raffles.

During the month of April, Aimost Home will have a
discounted adoption fees for black, white, and black and
public Service white adult cats. The adoption fee will be half priced
Animal Health Announcement Almost Home adoption 3/24 - 4/30 live read, many :30 ($50).



