KKEZ Quarterly Issues/Programming Report for Quarter 1/2021

Issue	Program	Name	Date(s) Aired	Time(s)	Duration	Description of the Segment
Animal Health	Local News Coverage	City Council Member Talks Possible Animal Control Changes	1-12-21	6AM-5PM	:60	Fort Dodge City Councilman Jeff Halter talks about needed changes to the current animal control structure in Fort Dodge. He says budget cuts to other areas would have to be made to provide upgrades.
Health	Local News Coverage	Public Health Begins Vaccination For Covid	1-13	6AM- 5 PM	:60	Webster County Public Health begins covid-19 vaccination distribution to local healthcare workers.
Politics	Local News Coverage	U.S. Congressmen Against Trump Impeachment	1-13-21	6Am- 5 PM	:60	Iowa's 4th District Congressman Randy Feenstra issues statement saying he's against impeachment of President Trump.
Health	Local News Coverage	Local Health Dept. Conitnues With Covid Vaccines	1-28	6AM- 5 PM	:60	Webster County Public Health continues distributing the covid vaccine to health care workers. They also have now started to give vaccines to Police and Fire dept. Personnel.
City & State Government	Local News Coverage	City Council Dives Further Into Broadband Talks	2-2	6AM- 5 PM	:60	Fort Dodge City Council discusses broadband utility possibilities at their latest meeting. Council says it would take 25 years for the city to clear the debt from the utility project.
Education	Local News Coverage	Fort Dodge Schools Recognize Academic Achievement	2-4	6AM - 5 PM	60	Fort Dodge Senior High holds ceremony to recognize students for academic achievements in 1st semester.
Entertainment	Local News Coverage	Leaders In BioFuel Field Hold Summitt	2-5	6AM- 5 PM	60	North Central lowa is the nation's leader in ethanol production. Biofuels summitt focuses on the ongoing push for electric vehicles and why biofuels would be better.
City & State Government	Local News Coverage	Fort Dodge Airport Commission Presents Budget	2-9	6Am- 5 PM	60	Fort Dodge Airport Director Rhonda Chambers unveiled the Airport's proposed budget. She also talked about their new partnership with United Airlines and the new signage expected at the airport in the summer.
Civil Rights	Local News Coverage	Local Restuarant & After School Program Partner	2-11	6AM- 5 PM	60	Applebee's of Fort Dodge partners with AFES Organization led by local leader in black community Charles Clayton to raise money to benefit AFES during black history month.

KKEZ Quarterly Issues/Programming Report for Quarter 1/2021

Issue	Program	Name	Date(s) Aired	Time(s)	Duration	Description of the Segment
Politics	Local News Coverage	Congressman Proposes Amendment	2-12	6AM- 5 PM	60	Iowa's 4th District U.S. Congressman Randy Feenstra proposes an amendment to Federal relief bill.
Entertainment	Local News Coverage	Local Wrestlers Qualify For State	2-15	6AM- 5 PM	60	Over 25 listening area wrestlers qualify for the State Tournament including 9 from Fort Dodge.
City and State Government	Local News Coverage	Webster County Supervisor talks exntension of mask regulation	2-16	6AM- 5 PM	60	Webster County Supervisor Niki Conrad comments on the County Board Of Health extending the mask regulation.
Entertainment	Local News Coverage	Fort Dodge Part Of RAGBRAI	2-18	6AM- 5 PM	60	Organizers of Iowa's largest bicycling event RAGBRAI announce Fort Dodge as an overnight stop as part of the 2021 event.
Health	Local News Coverage	Local Launches Covid Vaccine Clinic	2-19	6AM- 5 PM	60	Webster County Public Health announces Covid vaccine clinic for Seniors 65+ in the county and the clinic filled up in less than 45 minutes.
Health	Local News Coverage	Local Launches Covid Vaccine Clinic	2-19	6AM- 5 PM	60	Webster County Public Health announces Covid vaccine clinic for Seniors 65+ in the county and the clinic filled up in less than 45 minutes.
Entertainment	Local News Coverage	Area Wrestlers At State	2-22	6AM - 5 PM	60	A dozen listening area wrestlers place at State. Two finished as State Runner Ups. One won the State Title.
Politics	Local News Coverage	Iowa Man Faces New Charge From Capitol Riots	2-24	6AM- 5 PM	60	Doug Jensen of Des Moines now faces an additional weapons charge stemming from his role in the U.S. Capitol Riots.
Entertainment	Local News Coverage	Local Food Pantry Finishes Renovation Project	2-25	6AM- 5 PM	60	Joni Ham-Olson Director Of Webster County's leargest food bank talks about the finalization of their renovation project.
Politics	Local News Coverage	U.S. Senator On Derecho Relief For Iowa Farmers	3-2	6AM- 5 PM	60	U.S. Senator from Iowa Chuck Grassley speaks out in support of the proposed amendment to the newest covid relief biil that would include financial aid for Iowa farmers affected by the Derecho of 2020.

KKEZ Quarterly Issues/Programming Report for Quarter 1/2021

Issue	Program	Name	Date(s) Aired	Time(s)	Duration	Description of the Segment
Health	Local News Coverage	Public Health Having another covid 19 vaccine clinic	3-2	6AM- 5 PM	30	Webster County Public Health announces their latest covid 19 vaccine clinic it's the 4th clinic in as many weeks.
Civil Rights	Local News Coverage	Area Civil Rights & Community Leader speaks on new mentorship program	3-3	6AM - 5 pm	30	Area civil rights leader and community activist Zac Nuzum talks about the new mentorship program he's launched in the community and announces his bid for City Council
Entertainment	Local News Coverage	Two Area Teams Advance In State Tournament	3-4	6AM- 5 PM	30	Newell-Fonda and Bishop Garrigan both had wins at State Tournament and could meet again for the State Title with one more win each.
Health	Local News Coverage	Public Health Holding 2nd Covid vaccine dose clinic	3-4	6AM- 5 PM	30	Webster County Public Health is holding a clinic to administer the 2nd dose of the covid vaccine to elderly Webster County residents.
Health	Local News Coverage	Governor Visits WCPH Vaccine Clinic	3-8	6AM- 5 PM	30	Governor KiM Reynolds was in Fort Dodge at the County public health vaccine clinic. Reynlds calls it "the blue print" for the rest of the state.
City & State Government	Local News Coverage	Webster County Supervisor On Clock Tower Project	3-10	6AM- 5 PM	30	County Supervisor Niki Conrad gives update on clock tower project at Webster County Court House.
Entertainment	Local News Coverage	Local Basketball Team Wins State	3-10	6Am - 5 PM	30	Newell-Fonda Girls Coach Dick Jungers talks about their State Championship. It is the 3rd straight for his program.
City & State Government	Local News Coverage	State Senate Discussess "Back The Blue Bills"	3-10	6AM - 5 PM	30	The State Senate has been discussing a pair of bills that are designed to support law enforcement. One bill would cut state funding to cities who defund police. State Senator Jesse Green comments on the bills and is in full support.
Health	Local News Coverage	Local Health Director To Speak With Governor	3-16	6AM- 5 PM	30	WCPH Director Kari Prescott has been invited by the Governor to speak at a news conference on how Webster County designed and has executed their vaccine clinics.
City & State Government	Local News Coverage	State Senate Eliminates Inheritance Tax	3-23	6AM-5 PM	30	The lowa State Senate has passed a bill that would eliminate the inheritance tax. District 24 Senator Jesse Green backs the bill saying that "it helps aleviate pressure on lowans during a time of grief"

KKEZ Quarterly Issues/Programming Report for Quarter 1/2021

Issue	Program	Name	Date(s) Aired	Time(s)	Duration	Description of the Segment
City & State Government	Local News Coverage	U.S. Senator Chuck Grassley On Gun Control	3-24	6AM- 5 PM	30	U.S. Senator from Iowa Chuck Grassley attended a Senate Judicary Committee Hearing On Gun Control. Grassley suports the 2nd Amendment, but does say their maybe some common sense steps that could be taken to prevent gun violence
Finances	Public Service Announcement	Sac County Fair Board	1/12 - 1/17	Live read, many	:30	The Sac County Fair Board will have a take out pork loin dinner with proceeds going toward a new show ring building and a new livestock building.
Finances	Public Service Announcement	Lucky In Love Valentine's dinner	1/15 - 2/5	Live read, many	:30	The Rockwell City Rotary Club Lucky In Love Valentine's Dinner. It's a fundraiser for the Rotary Club. Food will be delivered on Valentine's Day
Finances	Public Service Announcement	Shrove Tues Dinner	1/26 - 2/16	live read, many	:30	St. Mark's Church will have a drive thru pancake dinner for the public. It's \$7 for adults and free for kids under 10. Proceeds go to the church.
Health	Public Service Announcement	Healing for Heroes Yoga	1/29 - 2/24	live read, many	:30	Healing for Heroes Yoga is a program for EMS and Frontline workers to take free yoga classes to help with stress. From the United All Stars Cheer
Finances	Public Service Announcement	Drive Thru Pulled Pork Dinner	2/5 - 2/27	live read, many	:15	The Vincent Fire and Rescue will have a drive thru pulled pork dinner, February 27th.
Entertainment	Public Service Announcement	Drive Thru Soup Supper	2/9 - 2/13	live read, many	:15	There will be a free drive thru soup supper this Saturday at the Cambridge United Methodist Church.
Entertainment	Public Service Announcement	Pony Express Dance	2/12 -2/20	live read, many	:30	The Dayton Wranglers Pony Express Dance will take place on February 20th. All proceeds will go toward Camp Sunnyside for the disabled.
Education	Public Service Announcement	Kindergarten Round up	2/12- 2/25	Live read, many	:30	Community Christian School will have Kindergarten Round up for the upcoming school year. They are also registering for 3 and 4 year old preschoolers
Finances	Public Service Announcement	Cattlemen's Banquet	2/22 - 2/27	Live read, many	:30	The Pocahontas County Cattlemen's Assoc 2021 Banquet is Saturday, February 27th. There will be a Ribeye steak dinner for drive thru or dine in. \$20 per meal. There will be an auction after the meal.

KKEZ Quarterly Issues/Programming Report for Quarter 1/2021

Issue	Program	Name	Date(s) Aired	Time(s)	Duration	Description of the Segment
Finances	Public Service Announcement	Hamilton County Fair Fundraiser	2/23 - 3/13	live read, many	:15	Hamilton Co Fair Fundraiser, March 13th. There will be social hou, silent auction, meal, live auction, and live music. Tickets are \$25 per person or \$125 for a table of 6. Money will go towards putting on the fair.
Finances	Public Service Announcement	RC Fire Station Pork Tenderloin meal	2/23 - 3/14	live read, many	:30	There will be a pork tenderloin sandwich drive thru or delivery dinner at the Rockwell City Fire Station. It's \$10 per meal. Proceeds go to the fire station.
Finances	Public Service Announcement	St. Joseph Fish Fry (Lohrville)	3/5 - 3/19	live read, many	:15	There will be a drive thru fish fry dinner at St. Joseph Catholic Church in Lohrville March 19th. Cost is ten dollars. Everyone is welcome to attend!
Finances	Public Service Announcement	St. Joseph Fish Fry (Manson)	3/11 - 3/26	live read, many	:30	There will be a drive thru fish fry dinner at St. Joseph Catholic Church in Manson March 12th and 26th. Cost is ten dollars. Everyone is welcome to attend!
Finances	Public Service Announcement	Roast Beef Dinner	3/11 - 4/11	Live read, many	:30	Dayton Lions Club will have a drive thru Roast Beef Dinner Sunday, April 11th from 11 until 1. Proceeds will go toward servies and projects the Lions support.
Finances	Public Service Announcement	Soup Supper	3/10 - 3/23	live read, many	:30	American Legion in Farnhamville will have a soup supper, Tuesday, March 23rd from 5:30 until 7. All proceeds will go to their general fund.
finances	Public Service Announcement	Bi-Annual Steak Fry	3/22 - 4/16	live read, many	:30	The Moose Lodge will host their bi-annual spring steak fry on Friday, April 16th. Meals can be picked up, carried out, or dine in. It's \$15 per plate.
Education	Public Service Announcement	DD Awareness Month	3/24-3/31	live read, many	:30	People with developmental disabilities are not all the same! Developmental disabilities encompass an umbrella of disabilities like autism spectrum disorders, epilepsy, cerebral palsy, developmental delay, fetal alcohol syndrome, and more. March is DD Awareness Month. Celebrate diversity! This message is brought to you by your friends at the LifeWorks Charitable Foundation and Alpha Media.

KKEZ Quarterly Issues/Programming Report for Quarter 1/2021

Issue	Program	Name	Date(s) Aired	Time(s)	Duration	Description of the Segment
Education	Public Service Announcement	Fun with Fido event	4/1 - 4/8	live read, many	:30	There will be an all day event for people and dogs called Fun with Fido. It will be put on by Almost Home and The Fort Dodge Kennel Club. There will be different events for people to participate in.
finances	Public Service Announcement	Dart Tournament Fundraiser	3/24 - 4/10	live read, many	:30	The Fort Dodge Moose Lodge will have a dart tournament that benefits Almost Home. Entry fee is Ten dollars plus an item for Almost Home. There will also be a bake sale and raffles.
Animal Health	public Service Announcement	Almost Home adoption	3/24 - 4/30	live read, many	:30	During the month of April, Almost Home will have a discounted adoption fees for black, white, and black and white adult cats. The adoption fee will be half priced (\$50).